

AGREEMENT

on credit and certificate for electronic reporting of declarations fairway dues

the Swedish Maritime		egistration number 202100-	0654, SE-601 78 Norrköping
	, c	called the Customer below	
Customer details			
Name of company		Registration number	Phone number/Switchboard number
Address for visitors		Postal address	
Box address		Email address	
Contact person			
Name			
Email address			
Phone number			
Certificate holder(s)/u	ıser(s)		
Name		Email address	
Phone number	Mobile number		
Name		Email address	
Phone number	Mobile number		
Name		Email address	
Phone number	Mobile number		
Name		Email address	
Phone number	Mobile number		

1. Introduction

This agreement grants the Customer a credit for the payment of fairway dues. The Customer is also given access to an authentication certificate for the electronic reporting of declarations of fairway dues to the Swedish Maritime Administration.

2. Undertaking

By signing this agreement the Customer undertakes to comply with the conditions set out below during the period covered by the certificate.

3. Conditions

General

1. The basis for this agreement is the Swedish Maritime Administration's regulations on fairway dues (SJÖFS 2024:1), the Swedish Maritime Administration's Credit Policy regarding the electronic reporting of declarations of fairway dues. See the website of the Swedish Maritime Administration for further information.



2. The Customer undertakes to comply with the instructions given in the Credit Policy in force at the time concerned.

Payment liability

3. The Customer assumes payment liability for the fees calculated on the basis of the information reported.

Undertakings and obligation to provide information

- 4. The Customer undertakes to ensure that the certificate is always held in safe-keeping and to immediately notify the Swedish Maritime Administration of any deviations that occur in this protection.
- 5. The Customer is aware that the credit and certificate may be withdrawn or temporarily restricted if the conditions specified in the Policy are in place.
- 6. The Customer shall also ensure that the holders of the certificate keep it in a secure manner so that unauthorised persons do not obtain access to the reporting system. A person who has access to a certificate must not allow other persons to use the certificate.
- 7. The Customer undertakes to notify the Swedish Maritime Administration if the Customer is declared bankrupt, reaches a composition arrangement with its creditors, suspends payments or is itself subject to debt collection action and of any material other circumstances/events, for example the preparation of or the obligation to prepare a balance sheet for liquidation purposes.

Reporting

- 8. The Customer undertakes to immediately notify the Swedish Maritime Administration of any error that arises when information is reported.
- 9. The Customer is responsible for the correctness of the information reported via their own certificate.

Responsibility and undertakings of the Swedish Maritime Administration

- 1. The Swedish Maritime Administration is responsible for the reporting system and undertakes to ensure, as far as possible, that it is in operation at all points in time.
- 2. However, the Swedish Maritime Administration does not accept any form of liability for any damage or inconvenience that may arise as a result of technical faults in the system.
- 3. The Swedish Maritime Administration is not responsible for the Customer's connection or access to the service or for the uninterrupted use of the service.
- 4. The Swedish Maritime Administration undertakes to inform the Customer of any planned interruptions to the reporting service via the Swedish Maritime Administration's website.

Two (2) identical copies of this agreement have been drawn up, one for Swedish Maritime Administration and one for the Customer.

For the Swedish Maritime Administration	For the Customer	
Place and date	Place and date	
Name in block letters	Name in block letters	

Translated from Swedish by Ian MacArthur, public translator authorised by the Swedish Legal, Financial and Administrative Services Agency for translations from Swedish to English (Stamp no 393)

Stockholm, 24 April 2016